

Metro Gymnastics of Osceola Inc. 107 East 17th Street St. Cloud, Florida 34769 Ph: 407-892-9446

## WAIVER AND RELEASE OF LIABILITY

IN CONSIDERATION OF the risks of injury that exists while participating in the Metro Gymnastics of Osceola, Inc. program (hereinafter referred to as the "activity ") and as consideration for the right to participate, and

IN CONSIDERATION OF my child's desire to participate in said activity and on being given the right to participate in said activity.

I HEREBY, for myself, my heirs, executors, administrators, assigns or personal representatives (hereby referred to as "I" or "me" which terms include my spouse and/or guardian) knowingly and voluntarily enter into this WAIVER AND RELEASE OF LIABILITY and hereby waive any and all right, claims or causes of action of any kind arising out of my child's participation in the Metro Gymnastics of Osceola, Inc.

I HEREBY, release and forever discharge Metro Gymnastics of Osceola, ,Inc. 107 E. 17<sup>th</sup> Street, Saint Cloud, Florida 34769, the owner, agents, staff, managers, volunteers, heirs, representatives, successors and assigns from any physical or psychological injury, property, damage or other loss I or my child may suffer as a result of our child's participation in the above stated activity.

This participation is voluntary, in the aforementioned activity, and such participation is entirely at the undersigned's own risk. I am aware of the risk associated with traveling to, and participating in, this activity which may include, but is not limited to, physical or psychological injury, pain, suffering, illness, temporary or permanent disability, emotional loss and possibly death.

\_\_\_\_ Initial

I understand that there may be exposure to inherent risks resulting injury which may arise from my own child's or others negligence, travel or other conditions, but nonetheless, we assume all related risks both known and unknown of our child's participation in the gymnasium school activities.

I agree to indemnity and hold harmless Metro Gymnastics of Osceola, Inc. and Carol Emery, her staff, employees, agents, and servants against any and all claims, suits, or actions of any kind whatsoever for liability, damage, compensation or otherwise brought by me, another adult on our behalf of my child, including attorney fees and all other related costs, if litigation arises, pursuant to any claims, made by me or anyone else acting on our behalf. Metro Gymnastics of Osceola, Inc. or Carol Emery incurs any of these types of expenses; I agree to reimburse Carol Emery or that corporation, as the case may be.

Student printed name

Date

Parent printed name

**Parent Signature** 

Relationship to child (must be legally responsible for child/legal guardian)